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CENTRAL FUNDS FOR MDMS
Mahajan Smt. Sumitra

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of central funds released by the Union Government to the State Government of Madhya Pradesh for Mid-Day Meal Scheme (MDMS) during the last three years and the current year;

(b) whether the funds allocated to Madhya Pradesh are as per the demand made by the State Government;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): The funds released to the Government of Madhya Pradesh under Mid-Day Meal Scheme during the last three years and the current financial year are as under:

        (Rs. in lakhs)
2007-08  2008-09  2009-10  2010-11 till 31-07-2010
55578.57 49558.98 49418.06 21335.78

(b), (c) & (d): The funds were allocated to Madhya Pradesh as per the approval of the Programme Approval Board (PAB) of Mid-Day Meal, which is based on the appraisal of the Annual Work Plan and Budget submitted by the State Government in the light of the performance of the State in the previous year. The details of their demand and allocation are as under:-

         (Rs. In lakhs)
Year Demand of Approval of the Unspent Release Payment
 State PAB Balance of to FCI
     previous year

2007-08 64585.94 64012.15 8433.58  55578.57 8004.83

2008-09 59254.59 57669.41 8110.43  49558.98 11361.35

2009-10 54954.35 53311.19  3893.13  49418.06 11622.63

2010-11 113334.45 91369.79 11713.02 21335.78 87.89
       up to
       31-07-2010
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